©2025 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
AT A GLANCE
Advanced Energy’s Artesyn LumaDrive turn-key system holds
LCM12K shelves in a 19" rack and defines the wiring for the
AC input, DC output, MODBUS communication and 0 to10 V
control. The power cabinet is offered in four heights, 6U, 10U,
14U and 18U. The cabinet have options to accommodate three
to twelve LCM12K shelves and power distribution units.

Cooling Internal fan with variable speed control
Vibration and Shock IEC068-2/IEC721-3 Standard & Levels
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number Number of Shelves Output Power
LMD06Uvv#w012z 1 12 kW
LMD06Uvv#w024z 2 24 kW
LMD06Uvv#w036z 3 36 kW
LMD10Uvv#w048z 4 48 kW
LMD10Uvv#w060z 5 60 kW
LMD10Uvv#w072z 6 72 kW
LMD14Uvv#w084z 7 84 kW
LMD14Uvv#w096z 8 96 kW
LMD14Uvv#w108z 9 108 kW
LMD18Uvv#w120z 10 120 kW
LMD18Uvv#w132z 11 132 kW
LMD18Uvv#w144z 12 144 kW
Note - Refer to the LCM4000HV/LCM12K datasheet for the detailed electrical specifications.
xxx
Cabinet
Size
vv
Input Voltage & Module
Matched
#
Cabinet Features
w
Output  Panel
Options
yyy
Total Power
z
Number of PDUs
Installed
4xx
06U, 10U,
14U, 18U or
02U1
1P = 1-phase, -P module
PP = 3-phase LL, -P module
SS = 3-phase HL, -S module
NS = 3-phase + Neutral, -S
module
0 = Standard free standing
1 = NEMA 3R, wall mount
2 = Standard wall mount
L = Liquid tight
(circular connector)
K = Knock out holes
G = Cable gland
e.g. 036, 072,
108, 144
e.g. 1, 2, 3, 4
0 = No PDU
D = DIN rail option.
      Specify in -4xx
Special MOD
Note 1 - 02U is for Greenhouse.
LMDxxxvv#wyyyz-4xx Part Number Scheme
8 advancedenergy.com
LumaDrive
INSTALLATION SHOW
advancedenergy.com       9
LumaDrive
LCM4000HV MODULE DRAWINGS
10 advancedenergy.com
LumaDrive
AC INPUT DISTRIBUTION
The system requires that one or more AC branch circuits be run to the 19” rack enclosure. Each LCM12K shelf can have a dedicated
circuit from the breaker panel or several LCM12K shelves can be grouped. The AC distribution will have a low-cost option based on
DIN rail breakers and distribution blocks and a Power Distribution Unit (PDU) option.
AC Distribution - PDU
Each PDU should be enclosed and provide power to three LCM12K shelves.
The output distribution from the LCM12K shelves to the light fixtures needs to be designed to be flexible yet standardized. The